No. 23A-

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ERIK CARRASCO,
Applicant

V.

TERRY HENKELL,
Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I certify that all parties
required to be served have been served. On August 15, 2023, I caused a copy of Erik
Carrasco’s Application for an Extension of Time Within Which to File a Petition for a
Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit to be

served by email and Federal Express overnight delivery on the following:

Thomas P. Brandt
Laura O’Leary
Christopher T. Brandt
Fanning Harper Martinson
Brandt & Kutchin, P.C.
4849 Greenville Avenue
Suite 1300

Dallas, Texas 75206
tbrandt@fhmbk.com
loleary@fhmbk.com
cbrandt@fhmbk.com



NILES S. ILLICH
Counsel for Applicant

ScoTT H. PALMER

JAMES P. ROBERTS

ScoTT H. PALMER, P.C.
15455 Dallas Parkway
Suite 540

Addison, Texas 75001
Direct: (972) 204-5452

Fax: (214) 992-9900

Email:
Niles@scottpalmerlaw.com
Scott@scottpalmerlaw.com
James@scottpalmerlaw.com



